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Table 1: 2023-24 Multicultural Sifenis ExpendittR-as fft^t March-2024

Organisation Activity Grant amount

Multicultural Grants Program - Round 1 2023-24

Alice Springs Malayalee
Association (AMA)
Incorporated
Alliance Francaise De Darwin
Inc.

Australia Asia Community
School Incorporated
Australia-China Friendship
Society NT Branch
Incorporated
Australian Red Cross Society

Catholic Church of The
Diocese of Darwin
Central Australia Sikh
Cultural Centre Incorporated
Central Australia Sikh
Cultural Centre Incorporated
Council On the Ageing (NT)
Inc
Cyprus Community of NT
Incorporated
Darwin Malayalee
Association Inc
Drug And Alcohol Services
Australia Ltd
Fiji Association NT (Inc)

Fiji Association NT (Inc)
Filipiniana Senior Citizens
Association Incorporated
Filipino Australian
Association of The Northern
Territory Incorporated
Gujarati Cultural Association
of Darwin Incorporated
Gujarati Cultural Association
of Darwin Incorporated
Ignite Potential Incorporated

Ignite Potential Incorporated

Indian Australian Association
of Northern Territory
Incorporated

AMA Mega Onam 2023

Bastille Day Event 2023

Mandarin Language and Culture
Learning Program
Language And Cultural Community
Workshops

Connected Women and Their Families

Italian And East Timorese
Communities
Bandi Chhor Divas 2023

554th Birth Anniversary (Gurpurab) Of
Guru Nanak Dev Ji's
Multicultural Social Support Program

2023 Cyprus Food and Wine Festival

Onam Celebration

DASA Multi-Cultural Event

Fiji Language and Cultural Classes
2023
Fiji Day 2023
Senior Territorians Well Being

Hala Bira 2023

Diwali & Janamasthami 23-24

Navratri 23-24

Emotional And Social Well Being for
Migrants
On Boarding and Mentoring Program

Teej/Teeyan 2023

4,000

3,000

2,000

2,500

50,000
43,000

2,500

2,500

20,000

30,000

4,000

3,000

2,000

2,000

12,000

25,000

2,000

2,000

25,000

27,000

3,000

Division Head: Samantha Livesley Tel: 8924 4251

Department of Territory Families, Housing and Communities

Estimates June 2024

Page 1 of 6



Brief No. 3.4.10

Attachment A

Organisation

Islamic Society of Darwin Inc

Multicultural Council of The
Northern Territory
Incorporated Administering
Grant on Behalf of
Bangladesh! Student
Association of Charles
Darwin University
Multicultural Council of The
Northern Territory
Incorporated Administering
Grant on Behalf of Happy
Migrant Learning Centre
Nepalese Community Alice
Springs Inc.
Northern Territory Hong Kong
Club
Sri Lankan Association of
Alice Springs Incorporated
Telugu Association of
Northern Territory Inc
The Korean Association in
Australia Northern Territory
Incorporated
The NT Irish Association Inc

The Tamil Society of The
Northern Territory Inc
UMNT Incorporated

Vietnamese Community in
Australia - NT Chapter
Incorporated

Activity

ISD Jnterfaith Day and Golden Jubilee
Year Celebrations
Bangladesh! Festival Cultural Program
2024

English For Everyday Living

Teej 2023- Celebrating All Women

Mid-Autumn Festival Celebration

Sri Lankan Language School Activities
and Monk Program
Telugu Vanabhojanalu 23

Darwin Korean Language and Cultural
School

NT Irish Festival
Deepavali, The Festival of Lights

Promoting Multiculturalism and
Celebrating Young Achievers in The
Northern Territory
Tet Trung Thu - Children's Moon
Festival Event

TOTAL

Grant amount

3,000

3,000

1,100

3,000

1,500

3,000

3,000

3,000

2,000

3,000

5,000

2,500

$299,600

Multicultural Grants Program - Round 2 2023-24

Acts Community Care
Network Limited
Alice Springs Malayalee
Association (AMA)
Incorporated
Australia Asia Community
School Incorporated
Australian Vietnamese Family
Association Inc
Central Australia Sikh
Cultural Centre Incorporated

Cultural Community Cook-Up &
Connection
AMA Christmas/New Year 2023-24

Mandarin Language and Culture
Learning Program
Vietnamese New Year - Tet 2024

Baisakhi Festival Celebration 2024

2,000

2,500

2,000

2,000

2,000
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Central Australia Sikh
Cultural Centre Incorporated
Darwin Malayalee
Association Inc
Darwin Malayalee Forum Inc

Gujarati Cultural Association
of Darwin Incorporated
Ignite Potential Incorporated

Ignite Potential Incorporated

Multicultural Council of The
Northern Territory
Incorporated Administering
Grant on behalf of
Bangladesh! Student
Association of Charles
Darwin University
Nepalese Community Alice
Springs Inc.

Northern Territory Hong Kong
Club
Northern Territory Momineen
Incorporated
Puja And Cultural Association
ofNT(PACANT)lnc
Sikh Association Northern
Territory Incorporated
Sikh Association Northern
Territory Incorporated
Taiwanese Community of
The Northern Territory
The Korean Association in
Australia Northern Territory
Incorporated
The Tamil Society of The
Northern Territory Inc
The Tamil Society of The
Northern Territory Inc
UMNT Incorporated

Yandamah Indigenous
Corporation

Activity

Celebrate Guru Gobind Singh Ji's
Gurpurab (Birthday) 2024
Medamasa Ravu 2024

Christmas And New Year Celebrations
2023
Holi, Dhuleti, Sports Day, Yoga Day

Emotional And Social Well Being for
Migrants Round 2
Onboarding And Mentoring Program
Round 2
Bangladesh! Festival Program 2024

Nepalese New Year 2081

NT Hong Kong Club Chinese New
Year Celebration (February 2024)
Prophets Birthday Celebration

Swaraswati Puja And Spring Festival
2024
Guru Gobind Prakash Utsav

Vaisakhi2024

Lantern Festival

Darwin Korean Language and Cultural
School

A Gala Senior's Celebration - 40th
Anniversary
Pongal Thiruvizha 2024

Interfaith Iftar: Shoulder to Shoulder
2024 - Standing with Australian
Muslims; Upholding Australian Values
Multicultural Inclusion and Awareness

TOTAL

Grant amount

2,000

2,500

1,500

1,200

13,000

18,000

2,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,000

2,000

1,500

1,500

2,000

5,000

$73,200
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Table 2: 2023-24 Harmony Day Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation

Alawa Primary School
Council
Alice Springs Town Council

Australian Vietnamese Family
Association Inc
Batchelor Area School
Council Inc
Darwin Community Arts
Incorporated
Darwin Middle School
Council Inc
Forrest Parade School

Gray School Council Inc

Islamic Society of Darwin Inc

Kentish Lifelong Learning and
Care Incorporated
Multicultural Council of The
Northern Territory
Incorporated Administering
Grant on behalf of
Multicultural Dance Academy
Sanderson Middle School
Council

Vietnamese Community in
Australia - NT Chapter
Incorporated

Activity

Harmony Day 2024

Big Day Out in Harmony
Darwin Waterfront Harmony Soiree
2024
Harmony - Multicultural Event 2024

Harmony Soiree 2024 Production

DMS Harmony Day

Whole School Activity - "We All
Belong"

Harmony Day 2024
Harmony Soiree 2024

The Yilli Gathering Mini Multicultural
Festival
Harmony Soiree Performance

Sanderson Middle School Harmony
Day 2024 - A Celebration of Cultural
Diversity!
Darwin Waterfront Harmony Soiree -
Traditional Dance Performance

TOTAL

Grant amount

500

800
600

600

23,000

800

700

500
600
400

350

800

600

$30,250

Table 3: 2023-24 Multicultural Quick Response Grants Expenditure as at
31 March 2024

Organisation

Darwin Malayalee Forum Inc

Multicultural Council of the
Northern Territory
Incorporated Administering
Grant on behalf of Malaysian
Association of the Northern
Territory
Ogbako Ndi Igbo NT
Tarunney Bangladesh
Association of Darwin
Incorporated

Activity

DMF Thiruvonam Celebrations

Hari Merdeka 2023

Iriji Festival
Screening A Bangladesh Movie at
Event Cinemas, Casuarina.

Grant amount

800
1,000

900
900

Multicultural Grants - Attachment A

Department of Territory Families, Housing and Communities

Estimates - June 2024

Page 4 of 6



Brief No. 3.4.10

Attachment A

Organisation

Telugu Association of
Northern Territory Inc
DM NT Incorporated

Activity

Telugu Women Floral Festival 23

Quiz Night
TOTAL

Grant amount

600

800
$5,000

Table 4: 2023-24 Multicultural Services and Peak Body Grants Expenditure as at
31 March 2024

Organisation

Multicultural Council of The
Northern Territory
Incorporated
Multicultural Community
Services of Central Australia
Inc
Melaleuca Refugee Centre
Torture & Trauma Survivor's

Service of the Northern
Territory Inc

Activity

Multicultural Council of the Northern
Territory Staffing, Operational costs
and Projects for 2019 - 2024
MCSCA Staffing, Operational and
Projects 2019-20

Multicultural Youth NT (MyNT)

TOTAL

Grant amount

347,707.50

183,788.25

14,901.75

$546,397.50

Table 5: 2023-24 Multicultural Community Facilities Grants Expenditure as at

31 March 2024

Organisation

Australia-China Friendship
Society NT Branch
Incorporated
Islamic Society of Darwin Inc

Sikh Association Northern
Territory Incorporated
The Italian Club Darwin

Activity

Build An Outdoor Shed for Sport and
Cultural Activities

1. Upgrade Centralised Airconditioning
in The Community Hall
2. Provide Services to The Wider
Community Through Chaplain (Imam)
Multifunction Building - Capacity 150
Persons (Second Stage)
Replacements Of Carpet, Floating
Wooden Floor and Fire Curtains.
TOTAL

Grant amount

100,000

100,000

50,000

28,420

$278,420

Table 6: 2023-24 Multicultural Community Facilities Grants - Sharing Arrangements
Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation

Hindu Society of NT Inc

Activity

HSNT Sharing Agreement with TSNT
2023-2024

Grant amount

8,000

Multicultural Grants - Attachment A
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Hindu Society of NT Inc

Hindu Society of NT Inc

Activity

HSNT Sharing Agreement with DMF
2023-2024
HSNT Sharing Agreement with ICS
2023-2024
TOTAL

Grant amount

7,500

7,500

$23,000

Table 7: 2023-24 Overseas Qualifications Assessments Grants Expenditure as at
31 March 2024

Organisation

Charles Darwin University

Activity

Overseas Qualification Assessment
TOTAL

Grant amount

$34,896.92
$ 34, 896.92

Table 8: 2023-24 Charles See Kee Sponsorship Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation

Charles Darwin University

Charles Darwin University

Activity

Charles See Kee Scholarship: Paid in
February 2024
Charles See Kee Scholarship
TOTAL

Grant amount

$14,000

$47,400
$61,400
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