LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee:	ESTIMA	TES
Paper No:	3Dat	e. 18, 6, 24

Brief No. 3.4.10 Attachment A

Multicultural Grants Tabled By: AH KIT

Table 1: 2023-24 Multicultural Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount	
Multicultural Grants Program – Round 1 2023-24			
Alice Springs Malayalee Association (AMA) Incorporated	AMA Mega Onam 2023	4,000	
Alliance Francaise De Darwin Inc.	Bastille Day Event 2023	3,000	
Australia Asia Community School Incorporated	Mandarin Language and Culture Learning Program	2,000	
Australia-China Friendship Society NT Branch Incorporated	Language And Cultural Community Workshops	2,500	
Australian Red Cross Society	Connected Women and Their Families	50,000	
Catholic Church of The Diocese of Darwin	Italian And East Timorese Communities	43,000	
Central Australia Sikh Cultural Centre Incorporated	Bandi Chhor Divas 2023	2,500	
Central Australia Sikh Cultural Centre Incorporated	554th Birth Anniversary (Gurpurab) Of Guru Nanak Dev Ji's	2,500	
Council On the Ageing (NT) Inc	Multicultural Social Support Program	20,000	
Cyprus Community of NT Incorporated	2023 Cyprus Food and Wine Festival	30,000	
Darwin Malayalee Association Inc	Onam Celebration	4,000	
Drug And Alcohol Services Australia Ltd	DASA Multi-Cultural Event	3,000	
Fiji Association NT (Inc)	Fiji Language and Cultural Classes 2023	2,000	
Fiji Association NT (Inc)	Fiji Day 2023	2,000	
Filipiniana Senior Citizens Association Incorporated	Senior Territorians Well Being	12,000	
Filipino Australian Association of The Northern Territory Incorporated	Hala Bira 2023	25,000	
Gujarati Cultural Association of Darwin Incorporated	Diwali & Janamasthami 23-24	2,000	
Gujarati Cultural Association of Darwin Incorporated	Navratri 23-24	2,000	
Ignite Potential Incorporated	Emotional And Social Well Being for Migrants	25,000	
Ignite Potential Incorporated	On Boarding and Mentoring Program	27,000	
Indian Australian Association of Northern Territory Incorporated	Teej/Teeyan 2023	3,000	

Division Head: Samantha Livesley

Tel: 8924 4251

Estimates June 2024

Department of Territory Families, Housing and Communities

Page 1 of 6

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Islamic Society of Darwin Inc	ISD _Interfaith Day and Golden Jubilee Year Celebrations	3,000
Multicultural Council of The Northern Territory Incorporated Administering Grant on Behalf of Bangladeshi Student Association of Charles Darwin University	Bangladeshi Festival Cultural Program 2024	3,000
Multicultural Council of The Northern Territory Incorporated Administering Grant on Behalf of Happy Migrant Learning Centre	English For Everyday Living	1,100
Nepalese Community Alice Springs Inc.	Teej 2023- Celebrating All Women	3,000
Northern Territory Hong Kong Club	Mid-Autumn Festival Celebration	1,500
Sri Lankan Association of Alice Springs Incorporated	Sri Lankan Language School Activities and Monk Program	3,000
Telugu Association of Northern Territory Inc	Telugu Vanabhojanalu 23	3,000
The Korean Association in Australia Northern Territory Incorporated	Darwin Korean Language and Cultural School	3,000
The NT Irish Association Inc	NT Irish Festival	2,000
The Tamil Society of The Northern Territory Inc	Deepavali, The Festival of Lights	3,000
UMNT Incorporated	Promoting Multiculturalism and Celebrating Young Achievers in The Northern Territory	5,000
Vietnamese Community in Australia - NT Chapter Incorporated	Tet Trung Thu - Children's Moon Festival Event	2,500
	TOTAL	\$299,600
Multicultural Grants Program	ı – Round 2 2023-24	
Acts Community Care Network Limited	Cultural Community Cook-Up & Connection	2,000
Alice Springs Malayalee Association (AMA) Incorporated	AMA Christmas/New Year 2023-24	2,500
Australia Asia Community School Incorporated	Mandarin Language and Culture Learning Program	2,000
Australian Vietnamese Family Association Inc	Vietnamese New Year - Tet 2024	2,000
Central Australia Sikh Cultural Centre Incorporated	Baisakhi Festival Celebration 2024	2,000

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Central Australia Sikh Cultural Centre Incorporated	Celebrate Guru Gobind Singh Ji's Gurpurab (Birthday) 2024	2,000
Darwin Malayalee Association Inc	Medamasa Ravu 2024	2,500
Darwin Malayalee Forum Inc	Christmas And New Year Celebrations 2023	1,500
Gujarati Cultural Association of Darwin Incorporated	Holi, Dhuleti, Sports Day, Yoga Day	1,200
Ignite Potential Incorporated	Emotional And Social Well Being for Migrants Round 2	13,000
Ignite Potential Incorporated	Onboarding And Mentoring Program Round 2	18,000
Multicultural Council of The Northern Territory Incorporated Administering Grant on behalf of Bangladeshi Student Association of Charles Darwin University	Bangladeshi Festival Program 2024	2,000
Nepalese Community Alice Springs Inc.	Nepalese New Year 2081	3,000
Northern Territory Hong Kong Club	NT Hong Kong Club Chinese New Year Celebration (February 2024)	1,000
Northern Territory Momineen Incorporated	Prophets Birthday Celebration	1,000
Puja And Cultural Association of NT (PACANT) Inc	Swaraswati Puja And Spring Festival 2024	1,500
Sikh Association Northern Territory Incorporated	Guru Gobind Prakash Utsav	1,500
Sikh Association Northern Territory Incorporated	Vaisakhi2024	1,500
Taiwanese Community of The Northern Territory	Lantern Festival	1,000
The Korean Association in Australia Northern Territory Incorporated	Darwin Korean Language and Cultural School	2,000
The Tamil Society of The Northern Territory Inc	A Gala Senior's Celebration - 40th Anniversary	1,500
The Tamil Society of The Northern Territory Inc	Pongal Thiruvizha 2024	1,500
UMNT Incorporated	Interfaith Iftar: Shoulder to Shoulder 2024 - Standing with Australian Muslims; Upholding Australian Values	2,000
Yandamah Indigenous Corporation	Multicultural Inclusion and Awareness	5,000
1	TOTAL	\$73,200

Table 2: 2023-24 Harmony Day Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Alawa Primary School Council	Harmony Day 2024	500
Alice Springs Town Council	Big Day Out in Harmony	800
Australian Vietnamese Family Association Inc	Darwin Waterfront Harmony Soiree 2024	600
Batchelor Area School Council Inc	Harmony - Multicultural Event 2024	600
Darwin Community Arts Incorporated	Harmony Soiree 2024 Production	23,000
Darwin Middle School Council Inc	DMS Harmony Day	800
Forrest Parade School	Whole School Activity - "We All Belong"	700
Gray School Council Inc	Harmony Day 2024	500
Islamic Society of Darwin Inc	Harmony Soiree 2024	600
Kentish Lifelong Learning and Care Incorporated	The Yilli Gathering Mini Multicultural Festival	400
Multicultural Council of The Northern Territory Incorporated Administering Grant on behalf of Multicultural Dance Academy	Harmony Soiree Performance	350
Sanderson Middle School Council	Sanderson Middle School Harmony Day 2024 - A Celebration of Cultural Diversity!	800
Vietnamese Community in Australia - NT Chapter Incorporated	Darwin Waterfront Harmony Soiree - Traditional Dance Performance	600
	TOTAL	\$30,250

Table 3: 2023-24 Multicultural Quick Response Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Darwin Malayalee Forum Inc	DMF Thiruvonam Celebrations	800
Multicultural Council of the Northern Territory Incorporated Administering Grant on behalf of Malaysian Association of the Northern Territory	Hari Merdeka 2023	1,000
Ogbako Ndi Igbo NT	Iriji Festival	900
Tarunney Bangladesh Association of Darwin Incorporated	Screening A Bangladesh Movie at Event Cinemas, Casuarina.	900

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Telugu Association of Northern Territory Inc	Telugu Women Floral Festival 23	600
UMNT Incorporated	Quiz Night	800
	TOTAL	\$5,000

Table 4: 2023-24 Multicultural Services and Peak Body Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Multicultural Council of The Northern Territory Incorporated	Multicultural Council of the Northern Territory Staffing, Operational costs and Projects for 2019 - 2024	347,707.50
Multicultural Community Services of Central Australia Inc	MCSCA Staffing, Operational and Projects 2019 - 20	183,788.25
Melaleuca Refugee Centre Torture & Trauma Survivor's Service of the Northern Territory Inc	Multicultural Youth NT (MyNT)	14,901.75
	TOTAL	\$546,397.50

Table 5: 2023-24 Multicultural Community Facilities Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Australia-China Friendship Society NT Branch Incorporated	Build An Outdoor Shed for Sport and Cultural Activities	100,000
Islamic Society of Darwin Inc	Upgrade Centralised Airconditioning in The Community Hall Provide Services to The Wider Community Through Chaplain (Imam)	100,000
Sikh Association Northern Territory Incorporated	Multifunction Building - Capacity 150 Persons (Second Stage)	50,000
The Italian Club Darwin	Replacements Of Carpet, Floating Wooden Floor and Fire Curtains.	28,420
	TOTAL	\$278,420

Table 6: 2023-24 Multicultural Community Facilities Grants – Sharing Arrangements Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Hindu Society of NT Inc	HSNT Sharing Agreement with TSNT 2023-2024	8,000

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Hindu Society of NT Inc	HSNT Sharing Agreement with DMF 2023-2024	7,500
Hindu Society of NT Inc	HSNT Sharing Agreement with ICS 2023-2024	7,500
	TOTAL	\$23,000

Table 7: 2023-24 Overseas Qualifications Assessments Grants Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

	TOTAL	\$ 34, 896.92
Charles Darwin University	Overseas Qualification Assessment	\$34,896.92
Organisation	Activity	Grant amount

Table 8: 2023-24 Charles See Kee Sponsorship Expenditure as at 31 March 2024

Organisation	Activity	Grant amount
Charles Darwin University	Charles See Kee Scholarship: Paid in February 2024	\$14,000
Charles Darwin University	Charles See Kee Scholarship	\$47,400
	TOTAL	\$ 61,400